

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

TALLMADGE RD - OPEN 2/12/13

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY**		KARVO PAVING		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		TALLMADGE ASPHALT		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		SHELLY AND SANDS PAVING		SHELLY CO.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	1245	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 622.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,863.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,676.75	\$ 3.88	\$ 4,830.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,863.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,676.75
2	202	CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LF	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 708.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 552.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 2,268.00
3	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 801.00	\$ 172.22	\$ 1,549.98	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	9	\$ 26.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32.78	\$ 295.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	1095	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,117.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,927.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 4,708.50	\$ 6.19	\$ 6,778.05	\$ 6.29	\$ 6,887.55	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,843.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,117.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,789.00
6	608	CURB RAMP	EACH	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 3,585.00
7	609	CURB - AS PER PLAN	LF	240	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 2,349.60	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 2,352.00
8	604	ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE	EACH	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 119.25	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 11,180.00
9	604	ADJUST MON. BOX TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 132.60	\$ 663.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 1,495.00
10	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
11	253	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	300	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	25837	\$ 3.25	\$ 83,970.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 23,253.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 38,755.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 46,506.60	\$ 1.83	\$ 47,281.71	\$ 1.60	\$ 41,339.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 46,506.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 58,133.25
13	407	TACK COAT - INT. COURSE	GAL	1014	\$ 3.51	\$ 3,559.14	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,977.30	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,723.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,230.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,281.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,875.90
14	407	TACK COAT	GAL	2013	\$ 3.51	\$ 7,065.63	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,925.35	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,422.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,428.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,529.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,724.05
15	448	ASPHALT SURF. COURSE (DRIVES) TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	25	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 222.16	\$ 5,554.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00
16	448	ASPHALT SURF. COURSE (1-1/4") TYPE 1 PG 64-22	CY	904	\$ 110.00	\$ 99,440.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 117,520.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 121,136.00	\$ 133.57	\$ 120,747.28	\$ 132.00	\$ 119,328.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 140,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,560.00
17	448	ASPHALT INT. COURSE(1-3/4") TYPE 2 PG 64-22	CY	1256	\$ 110.00	\$ 138,160.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 133,136.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 128,112.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 144,440.00	\$ 123.63	\$ 155,279.28	\$ 112.00	\$ 140,672.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 135,648.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 157,000.00
18	646	EDGE LINE	MI	0.75	\$ 560.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 1,933.50	\$ 2,578.00	\$ 1,933.50	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	646	CENTERLINE	MI	1.21	\$ 750.00	\$ 907.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 4,268.88	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 4,268.88	\$ 5,089.00	\$ 6,157.69	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,808.00
20	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	6	\$ 114.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 153.84	\$ 923.04	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00
21	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	1288	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,538.40	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,538.40	\$ 4.77	\$ 6,143.76	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,796.00
22	646	CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	260	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 416.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 494.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 494.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 442.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 416.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 416.00
23	646	TRANSVERSE LINE	LF	305	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 1,778.15	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,677.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,677.50
24	646	WORD ON PAVEMENT "SCHOOL"	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
25	646	STOP BAR	LF	202	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 2,036.16	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,919.00
26	632	DETECTOR LOOP	EACH	1	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
27	632	LOOP LEAD IN	LF	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30.00
28	632	PULLBOX	EACH	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
29	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 8,665.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 36,850.00	\$ 36,850.00
30	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CY	7	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 938.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	25	\$ 7.38	\$ 184.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 603.75
33	203	EXCAVATION	CY	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
					TOTAL	\$ 436,033.52	TOTAL	\$ 363,708.45	TOTAL	\$ 398,179.18	TOTAL	\$ 409,836.18	TOTAL	\$ 420,397.97	TOTAL	\$ 461,429.45	TOTAL	\$ 475,960.60	TOTAL	\$ 543,677.20

■ DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID